The Rhode Island May 2021
Department of State Lobbyist Activities Report

Filed date: Jun 15, 2021 02:40 PM
Contact Information

Name: MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY Phone: 4013832424
Address: 1 W Exchange St Ste 302
Email: mhogansweeney@fscapitol.com Providence,RI
02903

Reported Compensation:

Date Type Value Paid By

Reported Expenditures:

Date Amount Beneficiary Paid To Reason On Behalf Of

Reported Anything of Value:

Date Type Value Paid To Beneficiary Title Office Location

Reported Contributions:

Date Amount Paid To Beneficiary Office Contribution Type

May 26, 2021  $1,000.00 Freinds of Joe Shekarchi Rep. Joseph Shekarchi Monetary

May 20, 2021  $1,000.00 RI Senate Leadership PAC RI Senate Leadership PAC Monetary

Reported Subjects:

Computer Technology



Consumer Affairs

Farms

Firearms

Health Care Plans/Services,Health Insurance,Insurance,Medical

Insurance

Labor,Wages

Marijuana

MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of TALARIA LLC

Taxation

MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of RAI, SERVICES COMPANY

Transportation

MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of CARFAX, INC.

Reported Bills:

H5052

H5143

H5200



H5202

H5264

H5275

H5474

H5510

H5512

H5513

H5515

H5560

H5573

H5581

H5630




H5725

H5779

H5780

H5867

H5912

H5957

H5959

H5964

H6052

H6054

H6055

H6065

H6142



S0347

S0513

S0514

S0684

S0723

S0869

S0870

S0884

Reported Public Bodies:

Reported Executive Officials:

Governor McKee



