

# May 2021 Lobbyist Activities Report

Filed date: Jun 15, 2021 02:40 PM

# **Contact Information**

Name:	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY	Phone:	4013832424
Email:	mhogansweeney@fscapitol.com	Address:	1 W Exchange St Ste 302 Providence,RI 02903

# Reported Compensation:

Date	Туре	Value	Paid By
No Compensation reported.			

# Reported Expenditures:

Date	Amount	Beneficiary	Paid To	Reason	On Behalf Of
No Expenditures reported.					

# Reported Anything of Value:

Date	Туре	Value	Paid To	Beneficiary	Title	Office	Location
No Anythin	g Of Value repo	orted.					

# Reported Contributions:

Date	Amount	Paid To	Beneficiary	Office	Contribution Type
May 06, 2021	\$150.00	Committe to elect Marvin Abney	Rep. Marvin Abney		Monetary
May 26, 2021	\$1,000.00	Freinds of Joe Shekarchi	Rep. Joseph Shekarchi		Monetary
May 20, 2021	\$200.00	Friends of Dominick J. Ruggerio	Dominick Ruggerio		Monetary
May 20, 2021	\$1,000.00	RI Senate Leadership PAC	RI Senate Leadership PAC		Monetary

# **Reported Subjects:**

## **Computer Technology**

#### MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of APPLE INC.

### **Consumer Affairs**

MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROMOTIONAL EVENTS, INC.

### Farms

MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of RHODE ISLAND FARM BUREAU FEDERATION

#### Firearms

MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of NATIONAL SHOOTING SPORTS FOUNDATION

### Health Care Plans/Services, Health Insurance, Insurance, Medical

MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of CENTENE CORPORATION ON BEHALF OF ITS AFFILIATES AND SUBSIDIARIES

#### Insurance

MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

#### Labor,Wages

MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of RHODE ISLAND FOOD DEALERS ASSOCIATION

### Marijuana

MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of FULL CIRCLE, INC.

MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of TALARIA LLC

Taxation

MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of CIGAR ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA, INC.

MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of RAI, SERVICES COMPANY

MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of RHODE ISLAND BEVERAGE ASSOCIATION

### Transportation

MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of 3M COMPANY

MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of CARFAX, INC.

## **Reported Bills:**

H5052		
H5052	Oppose	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5143		
H5143	Oppose	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

H5200

H5200	Neutral	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5202		
H5202	Promote	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5264		
H5264	Oppose	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5275		
H5275	Oppose	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5474		
H5474	Oppose	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5510		
H5510	Promote	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5512		
H5512	Oppose	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5513		
H5513	Oppose	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5515		
H5515	Oppose	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5560		
H5560	Oppose	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5573		
H5573	Oppose	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5581		
H5581	Oppose	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5630		
H5630	Oppose	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

## H5725

		MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of
H5725	Oppose	AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5779		
H5779	Promote	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5780		
H5780	Promote	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5867		
H5867	Oppose	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5912		
H5912	Oppose	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5957		
H5957	Oppose	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5959		
H5959	Oppose	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5964		
H5964	Promote	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H6052		
H6052	Oppose	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H6054		
H6054	Oppose	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H6055		
H6055	Oppose	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of APPLE INC.
H6065		
H6065	Promote	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

H6142

H6142	Oppose	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S0347		
50347	Oppose	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S0513		
S0513	Oppose	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S0514		
S0514	Oppose	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S0684		
50684	Oppose	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S0723		
50723	Promote	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S0869		
50869	Oppose	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S0870		
50870	Oppose	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S0884		
50884	Oppose	MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

# Reported Public Bodies:

No public\_bodies reported.

# Reported Executive Officials:

### **Governor McKee**

MARGARET HOGAN SWEENEY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION